
Rev. 05/23/08 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, Amendment No. 1, made and entered 

into this 21st day of May, 2013, by and between THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS 

COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as the "Board,” and Hoffman Architects, P.A., 

hereinafter referred to as the "Project Architect/Engineer,” or the PA/E: 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on 15th day of January, 2013, the Board and the PA/E entered into 

an Agreement (“Agreement”) which provided for the PA/E to furnish architectural and 

engineering services for the design and preparation of contract documents and administrative 

services for the construction of replacement of windows, storefronts, doors, hardware, 

casework, lighting upgrades, HVAC upgrades, interior renovations of Administration Building 

main entry and relocation of guidance suite, design for setup of temporary portable classrooms 

and additional services identified herein for Skyview Elementary, Project No. 9027 hereinafter 

referred to as the "Project;" and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined to relocate the kiln room  and relocating 

electrical outlets and data ports for the new modular media desk; and  

WHEREAS, it is stipulated in the Agreement that the parties can amend the 

Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the original Agreement established an estimated construction cost of 

$2,706,232.  This Amendment increases the estimated construction cost to $ 2,742,392 and  

WHEREAS, the Board hereby accepts the Superintendent's recommendation to 

change the Scope of the Project by increasing  the fee of the PA/E for services to be performed 

pursuant to this Amended Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board and the PA/E agree, for the consideration 

hereinafter set forth, the PA/E shall provide all normal architectural and engineering services for 

the work described herein.  This work shall include all supporting design and administrative 



-2- 
 

Rev. 05/23/08 

services necessary to complement the overall design of the Project for the following scope 

items:  relocation of kiln room and relocation of electrical and data ports for the new 

modular media desk. 

This additional work shall conform to the Florida Building Code, PA/E Handbook, 

and the project Educational Specifications. 

The PA/E shall endeavor to furnish the services of this Amendment in a timely 

manner so the additional work can be completed with the balance of the project, and so the 

work of this Amendment may be bid at the same time as the rest of the project.   

For this work the PA/E shall be paid a total of $3,160 payable in accordance with 

the payment schedule for Basic Services in the original PA/E Agreement. 

All terms and conditions of the original Agreement dated January 15th, 2013 

except as specifically modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 
Balance of page left intentionally blank 




	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
	WITNESSETH:


